FORM CD-481

(REV 10/08) U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE % GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

ACCOQUNTING CODE
AMERN DMENT TC}-_— "See Altached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
08-42-B10308
JREGIPIENT NAME e e -~ - AMENDMENT NUMBER o

Misston Economic Davelopment Agency : 7 ‘

STREET ADDRESS ) EFFECTIVE DATEI

2301 Mission Street, Suite 301 AR g 20i3

CiTY, STATE ZiP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO

San Francisco, CA 84110 - Saptember 30, 2013

CFDA NO, AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.557 American Recovery and Rainvestmant Act - FGC - Latine Microenterprise Tech Net

T e o Esran;E}rfrls%Ugos"r ApD BEDUCT E;TIIJEEADLCOST
FEDERAL SHARE OF CDST $3,724,12800 |- $0.00 000 $3,724,126.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $2,483,865.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,483,855.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | s5,207,983.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,207 582.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is heraby amended to [1] extend the Award End Dats from April 30, 2013 fo September 30, 2013 as requested by
racipient and approved by NTIA on March 28, 2013. Also, [2] to incorparata the recipient's budget modificatian requested and
appreved by the Federal Program Officer on March 7, 2013 and [3] update special award condition Mo, 5, And finally, [4%o
acknowledgs receint of the Baseline Project Line to fulfili Special Award Condition No, 18,

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE TQ REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT,

This Amendment approved by the Grants Offiser is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Reclplent agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and’
attached, as wall as previous provisions Incorporated into the Award, Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documants shall ha returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the

Raripient. If notslgred and returned without madificatlon by the Recipient within 30 days of raceipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally tarminate this Amendment.

X Spedial Award Conditions

X Line item Budget -

Other; i
L
SIGNATURE QF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER ‘ DATE
@)ﬂmo‘ . ,
Jannet Cancino \“i M@M,ﬂg . ’if/Zj 5

TYF@AWATTLE, gND SIGNATYRE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE

Jiian  Goingle, Diceckec of Development N 4 /22/[5




Award Number; 06-42-B10508, Amendment Number 7
Fedaral Program Officer; Karen Hanson

Requisition Number: 1097

Fraployer ldentification Number: 51-01-87791

Dun & Bradstreet No: 16-63-82083

Reciplent ID: 0621305

Requestor [D: 0621806

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACGCS Information

&1 2010 4803011-300 05-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-18-00-00 $0.06 . I

CoRtacENED
an L Spi

NIST Grants Qfficer NIST Grants Specialist:

Nurla Martinez

100 Bursau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithershurg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 9756215

Jannet Cancino }
180 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaitherasburg, MD 20889-1650
(301) 975-6544 :



AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
06-42-8B 10508

5 The Gfanﬁ:s Specialist name, addrass, telephone nuniber are;

Nuria Martinez

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Rivision
Bldg. 411, Room B100 -
100 Bursau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithershurg, Maryland 20859-1650

Phona: (301) 975-6215; Fax {301) 926-6458
Email: nuriz martinez@nlst.egy




BUDGET INFORMATION Non-Construcﬂon Programs

OMB Approvsi No. 0342-0044

e SSECTIONZS S BADGERSUMMARY
Grant Program Catalog of Federal . . .
B
Eunction Demestic Asslstance Fsifmated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
or Activity Numiber Federat Non-Federal Federal Mon-Federal Total
{@) {b) ) C); (&} . {0 _ (@)
1.BTCP 111.559 $ $ 3 3,724,128.0G 3 2,483,855.00 3 6,207,983.00
2. 0.60
3. 0.00
4. _ .09
b, Totals $ .00 $ 0.00 $ 3,724,128.00 § 2,48_3,855.00 § _6,207,983.00
' ECTION'BZBUDGET CATEGORIES -
6. Ubject Class Categories GIRANT PROGRAM, FUNGTION OR ACTVITY Total
S ) Federal Funds ' (2} Nen-Fedea| atchirgy (3} &)
a. Personne! 4 567,026.00 |° 325.108.00 |7 8 $ 923,034.00
b. Fringe Beneflts 108,032.00 71,524.00 160,556.00
c. Travel 53,484,@0 21,101.00 74,685.00
d. E_quipment .00 0.00 0.00-
e. Supplies 896,2097.00 137,044.00 833,3_4'1.00
f, Contractual 1 1,538,101.00 13,420.00 1,551,521.00
g. Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00
h Other * 72028800 1,915,658.00 2,64&@36-093/
i, Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h} 2,724,128.00 2483,855.00 (.00 0.00 ,207,983.00
i. Indirect Charges . 0.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 8] and &) 3 3,724,128.00 3 2,483,655.00 ¥ 0.00 ¥ 0.00 s 6,207,683.00
7. Program Income $ 3 $ % 3 . 0.00

Previous Editfon Usable

- Autherized for Local Reproduction

feoistd —gpal 1, pors

Stendard Form 4244 (Rev. 7-97)

Prescribed by OME Circular A-102



20. TOTAL (sum of fines 16-78)

(a) Grant Program {b) Applicant {c) State {d) Gther Sources {e) TOTALS
g, BTOF $ $ $ 248385500 [$ 2,483,855.00
9. | 0.00
10. : 0.00
11, ' 0.00
|
12. TOTAL (sum of ines 8-11} $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 1% 2,483,855.00 Iﬁa 2,483,855,00
| ' EEDS . - !
A , Total for et Year 15t Quarter Znd Guarter, 3rd Quarter i 41ty Quarter
. |
13. Federal $ 3,724,128.00 |3 931,032.00 |§ 931,032.00 {3 931,082.00 |3 931,032.00
|
14. Non-Federat _ 0.00 |
- N = K |
15, TOTAL (sum-cf ines 13 and 14} $ . 8,724,128.001% 931,032.00 {$ 931,032.00 |$ 931,082.00 | 931,022.00
= T EEDE D& NEEREDFOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT |
FUTURE FUNDING PERIODRS (Years) |
{b) First . {c) Second {d} Third .~ {e)}Fourth
16BTOP 1% $ $ $
17, ]
18. T 3
|
18. \
: -
$ 0.00 [§ 0.00 | 0.00 [$ 0.00

Z1. Direct Charges:

%2. indirest Charges:

23. Remarks: No Indirect Cost Rate %

Autherized for Local Reproduction

I
Standard Form 4244 (Rev. T-47) Page 2

!
I
\




